
RECEIVING ORDERS—eontmited.

Ho.

941

942

943

944

945

946

947

948

949

950

951

952

Debtor's Name.

Buckley, Harry

Farmer, William (carry-
ing on business as
Farmer and Co.)

Gee, Henry

Lees, Laurence

Burgess, Mary

McCarthy, Michael

Matthews, John ... ..

Fewster, Eobert

Hills, Charles Port

Quint on, Benjamin John

Stangroom, Walter ..

Hill, William James ..

Address.

91, Merrydaie-road and 13, Clay-road, in the
county borough of Leicester

Southampton-street, Leicester, in the county
of Leicester

Residing at 16, Milton-road, Edge-lane, in
the city of Liverpool, and carrying on busi-
ness at 18, Cuerdon-sfcreet, in the said city

Residing and carrying on business at 10,
Longmoor-lane, and also carrying on busi-
ness at 231, Walton-road, both in Liverpool,
in the county of Lancaster

New Mills, Mobberley, in the county of
Chester, formerly carrying on business at
Mobberley aforesaid, in copartnership
with George Bracegirdle, under the style of
Burgess and Co.

Now residing at 4, Elizabeth-street, Cheet-
ham Hill, Manchester, and carrying on
business at 60, Gartside-street, Manchester,
and formerly also carrying on business at
80, Corporation-street, Manchester

Beacon Rigg, Langley-on-Tyne, Northum-
berland •

Sylvia Yard, Goshawk Yard, and York-
avenue, all in East Cowes, Isle of Wight

11, Back of the Inns, in the city of Norwich

122, Oak-street, in the city of Norwich

24, £ Edmunds-street, Preston, and lately
residing and carrying on business at 72,
Bewsey-street, Warrington, both in the
county of Lancaster

Description.

Grocer

Box Manufacturer

Contractor

Hosier and Outfitter ...

Formerly a Miller, Widow

Now Retail Provision
Dealer, formerly Whole-
sale Provision Dealer

Builder and Contractor...

Farmer .„

Yacht Builder

Fruiterer

General Dealer

Commercial Traveller ..

Court.

Leicester ...

Leicester

Liverpool

Liverpool ...

Manchester

Manchester

Nantwich and
Crewe

Newcastle - on -
Tyne

Newport and
Ryde

Norwich ..

Norwich

Preston

Date of Filing
Petition.

Mar. 13, 1901

Mar. 1, 1901

Mar. 16, 1901

Mar. 16, 1901

Mar. 14, 1901

Mar. 15, 1901

Mar. 14, 1901

Feb. 27, 1901

Mar. 9, 1901

Mar. 15, 1901

Mar. 16, 1901

Mar. 15, 1901

No. of
Hatter.

28
of 1901

24
of 1901

22
of 1901

23
of 1901

26
of 1901

29
of 1901

4
of 1901

12
of 1901

6
of 1901

10
of 1901

11
of 1901

17
of 1901

Date of
Beoelving Order.

Mar. 13, 1901

Mar. 15, 1901

Mar. 16, 1901

Mar. 16, 1901

Mar. 14, 1901

Mar. 15, 1901

Mar. 14. 1901

Mar. 14, 1901

Mar. 15, 1901

Mar. 15, 1901

Mar. 16, 1901

Mar. 15, 1901

Ne.of
Beoehrlng

Order.

27

28

16

17

22

23

2

13

6

11

12

15

Whether
Debtor's or
Creditor's
Petition.

Debtor's

Creditor's...

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Creditor's...

Creditor's...

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Act or Acts o >
Bankruptcyproved

In Creditor1*
Petition.

Sec. 4-1 (G.), Bank-
ruptcy Act, 1883

Sec. 4-1 (G.), Bank-
ruptcy Act, 1883

Sec. 4-1 (A.), Bank-
ruptcy Act, 1883

oo

s
§
p

Qw
t-l
co

CO
O


