RECEIVING ORDERS-continued.

No.	Debtor's Name.	Address.	Description.	Court.	Date of Filing Petition.	No. of Matter.	Date of Beceiving Order.	Ne.of Beceiving Order.	Whether Debtor's or Creditor's Petition.	Act or Acts or Bankruptcy proved in Creditor's Petition.
941	Buckley, Harry	91, Merrydale-road and 13, Clay-road, in the county borough of Leicester	Grocer	Leicester	Mar. 13, 1901	28 of 1901	Mar. 13, 1901	27	Debtor's	
942	Farmer, William (carry- ing on business as Farmer and Co.)	Southampton-street, Leicester, in the county of Leicester	Box Manufacturer	Leicester	<u>M</u> ar. 1, 1901	24 of 1901	Mar. 15, 1901	28	Oreditor's	Sec. 4-1 (G.), Bank- ruptoy Act, 1883
943	Gee, Henry	Residing at 16, Milton-road, Edge-lane, in the city of Liverpool, and carrying on busi- ness at 18, Cuerdon-street, in the said city	Contractor	Liverpool	Mar. 16, 1901	22 of 1901	Mar. 16, 1901 `	16	Debtor's	
944	Lees, Laurence	Residing and carrying on business at 10, Longmoor-lane, and also carrying on busi- ness at 231, Walton-road, both in Liverpool, in the county of Lancaster	Hosier and Outfitter	Liverpool	Mar. 16, 1901	23 of 1901	Mar. 16, 1901	17	Debtor's	
945	Burgess, Mary	New Mills, Mobberley, in the county of Chester, formerly carrying on business at Mobberley aforesaid, in copartnership with George Bracegirdle, under the style of Burgess and Co.	Formerly a Miller, Widow	Manchester	Mar. 14, 1901	26 of 1901	Mar. 14, 1901	22	Debtor's	
946	McCarthy, Michael	Now residing at 4, Elizabeth-street, Cheetham Hill, Manchester, and carrying on business at 60, Gartside-street, Manchester, and formerly also carrying on business at 80, Corporation-street, Manchester	Now Retail Provision Dealer, formerly Whole- sale Provision Dealer	Manchester	Mar. 15, 1901	29 of 1901	Mar. 15, 1901	23	Debtor's	
947	Matthews, John	Beam-street, Nantwich	Builder and Contractor	Nantwich and Crewe	Mar. 14, 1901	4 of 1901	Mar. 14, 1901	2	Debtor's	
948	Fewster, Robert	Beacon Rigg, Langley-on-Tyne, Northum- berland	Farmer	Newcastle - on - Tyne	Feb. 27, 1901	12 of 1901	Mar. 14, 1901	13	Creditor's	Sec. 4–1 (G.), Bank- ruptoy Act, 1883
949	Hills, Charles Port	Sylvia Yard, Goshawk Yard, and York- avenue, all in East Cowes, Isle of Wight	Yacht Builder	Newport and Ryde	Mar. 9, 1901	6 of 1901	Mar. 15, 1901	6	Creditor's	Sec. 4–1 (A.), Bank- raptoy Act, 1883
950	Quintor, Benjamin John	11, Back of the Inns, in the city of Norwich	Fruiterer	Norwich	Mar. 15, 1901	10 of 1901	Mar. 15, 1901	11	Debtor's	
951	Stangroom, Walter	122, Oak-street, in the city of Norwich	General Dealer	Norwich	Mar. 16, 1901	11 of 1901	Mar. 16, 1901	12	Debtor's	
952	Hill, William James	24, 5 Edmunds-street, Preston, and lately residing and carrying on business at 72, Bewsey-street, Warrington, both in the county of Lancaster	Commercial Traveller	Preston	Mar. 15, 1901	17 of 1901	Mar. 15, 1901	15	Debtor's	

1986

THE LONDON GAZETTE, MARCH 19, 1901.